Inmate Profiles

Facility

DOC Institutions
Private Institutions
Halfway Houses

Jails
Total

12,016

581
605
6,434
19,636

61%
3%
3%

33%

White
Black
Hispanic
Bi-Racial
Asian

Native American

Other

Under 21
21-25

26 - 30
31-35

36 - 40

41 -45

46 - 50

Over 50
Average Age

14,445
4,746
220
157

32

20

16

346
2,799
3,597
3,718
2,818
2,140
1,755
2,463

18%
19%
14%
11%

9%
13%

Male
Female

17,565
2,071

89%
11%

Violent
Sex
Property
Drug
Other

7,483
2,307
4,686
3,773
1,387

38%
12%
24%
19%

7%
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w3
1-3 Years 1,744 9% Q4-5

4 -5 Years 2,799 14% m6. o

6 -9 Years 2,799 14%

10 Years 2,620 13% e

11 - 14 Years 1,870 10% |-
15 Years 1,292 7% .15
16 - 20 Years 2,140 11% 016-20
Over 20 Years 2,895 15% mOver 20
Life With Parole 813 4% alie
Life Without Parole 100 1% .
Death 33 0% aLie P
Not Calculated 531 3% BDeath
Average Sentence 14 @Not Calculated

| Jefferson

Top 10 Counties Of Conviction

Jefferson 3,475 18% DOFayette
Fayette 1,179 6% @Kenton
Kenton 769 4% BMcCracken
McCracken 640 3% aWarren
Warren 582 3% o
Hardin 544 3%

Campbell 439 2% acampbel
Daviess 396 2% Daviess
Pulaski 360 2% BPulaski
Laurel 358 2% SLaurel

av &

Other 10,894 55% @Other




